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EVENT 501 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle      
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth   5:14.34  435  
 50m    34.98 100m  1:14.41 150m  1:54.67 200m  2:34.82 250m  3:15.02 300m  3:55.88 350m  4:36.38 400m  5:14.34 
    34.98    39.43    40.26    40.15    40.20    40.86    40.50    37.96 
2. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton   5:16.24  427  
 50m    35.70 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:55.63 200m  2:36.24 250m  3:16.89 300m  3:57.20 350m  4:37.82 400m  5:16.24 
    35.70    39.32    40.61    40.61    40.65    40.31    40.62    38.42 
3. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City   5:18.82  417  
 50m    35.30 100m  1:14.65 150m  1:55.03 200m  2:35.33 250m  3:16.18 300m  3:57.59 350m  4:38.70 400m  5:18.82 
    35.30    39.35    40.38    40.30    40.85    41.41    41.11    40.12 
4. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land   5:20.46  410  
 50m    36.64 100m  1:16.75 150m  1:57.53 200m  2:38.02 250m  3:18.85 300m  3:58.96 350m  4:40.24 400m  5:20.46 
    36.64    40.11    40.78    40.49    40.83    40.11    41.28    40.22 
5. Hannah Briggs 10 Darlington   5:30.08  376  
 50m    37.38 100m  1:18.89 150m  2:01.32 200m  2:44.25 250m  3:26.69 300m  4:08.56 350m  4:51.04 400m  5:30.08 
    37.38    41.51    42.43    42.93    42.44    41.87    42.48    39.04 
  Annalea Davison 10 Alnwick Dol  DNC    

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   4:58.13  510  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.14 150m  1:48.22 200m  2:26.24 250m  3:04.77 300m  3:43.11 350m  4:21.54 400m  4:58.13 
    32.99    37.15    38.08    38.02    38.53    38.34    38.43    36.59 
2. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   5:00.50  498  
 50m    33.21 100m  1:10.21 150m  1:48.52 200m  2:26.57 250m  3:05.20 300m  3:43.54 350m  4:21.89 400m  5:00.50 
    33.21    37.00    38.31    38.05    38.63    38.34    38.35    38.61 
3. Rebecca Williams 11 Middlesboro   5:02.67  487  
 50m    34.57 100m  1:12.30 150m  1:51.20 200m  2:29.93 250m  3:09.03 300m  3:48.04 350m  4:26.72 400m  5:02.67 
    34.57    37.73    38.90    38.73    39.10    39.01    38.68    35.95 
4. Anya Sordy 11 Gates &Whick   5:06.76  468  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:14.19 150m  1:54.01 200m  2:33.47 250m  3:13.04 300m  3:52.41 350m  4:31.17 400m  5:06.76 
    34.19    40.00    39.82    39.46    39.57    39.37    38.76    35.59 
5. Miriam Jessett 11 Co Newcastle   5:06.79  468  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.39 150m  1:48.20 200m  2:27.73 250m  3:07.30 300m  3:47.81 350m  4:28.11 400m  5:06.79 
    32.12    37.27    38.81    39.53    39.57    40.51    40.30    38.68 
6. Lauren Crozier 11 North Tyne   5:08.14  462  
 50m    35.08 100m  1:12.54 150m  1:51.38 200m  2:30.27 250m  3:09.97 300m  3:49.96 350m  4:29.51 400m  5:08.14 
    35.08    37.46    38.84    38.89    39.70    39.99    39.55    38.63 
7. Lauren Graham 11 Chester Le S   5:10.56  451  
 50m    35.94 100m  1:14.89 150m  1:54.79 200m  2:35.18 250m  3:14.52 300m  3:53.50 350m  4:33.23 400m  5:10.56 
    35.94    38.95    39.90    40.39    39.34    38.98    39.73    37.33 
8. Jay Whitehead 11 Co Sund'land   5:12.72  442  
 50m    35.90 100m  1:14.69 150m  1:54.33 200m  2:34.28 250m  3:14.04 300m  3:54.17 350m  4:33.49 400m  5:12.72 
    35.90    38.79    39.64    39.95    39.76    40.13    39.32    39.23 
9. Niamh McDonagh 11 Bo Stockton   5:12.81  441  
 50m    35.35 100m  1:13.79 150m  1:53.74 200m  2:33.49 250m  3:13.44 300m  3:53.65 350m  4:33.98 400m  5:12.81 
    35.35    38.44    39.95    39.75    39.95    40.21    40.33    38.83 
10. Jessica McCrory 11 Consett   5:13.96  437  
 50m    35.88 100m  1:15.61 150m  1:55.78 200m  2:36.23 250m  3:17.08 300m  3:56.86 350m  4:36.60 400m  5:13.96 
    35.88    39.73    40.17    40.45    40.85    39.78    39.74    37.36 
11. Charlotte Morris 11 Co Newcastle   5:21.56  406  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:14.29 150m  1:55.38 200m  2:36.49 250m  3:17.96 300m  3:59.87 350m  4:41.40 400m  5:21.56 
    34.72    39.57    41.09    41.11    41.47    41.91    41.53    40.16 
12. Sydney Martin 11 Newburn   5:23.03  401  
 50m    36.14 100m  1:16.14 150m  1:57.83 200m  2:39.14 250m  3:20.19 300m  4:01.85 350m  4:43.20 400m  5:23.03 
    36.14    40.00    41.69    41.31    41.05    41.66    41.35    39.83 
13. Molly Jopling 11 Gates &Whick   5:26.90  387  
 50m    35.40 100m  1:15.05 150m  1:56.62 200m  2:38.96 250m  3:21.09 300m  4:03.84 350m  4:45.77 400m  5:26.90 
    35.40    39.65    41.57    42.34    42.13    42.75    41.93    41.13 
14. Lauren Exley 11 Durham City   5:26.91  387  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:15.44 150m  1:57.01 200m  2:38.72 250m  3:20.40 300m  4:03.60 350m  4:46.52 400m  5:26.91 
    36.16    39.28    41.57    41.71    41.68    43.20    42.92    40.39 
15. Amy Henshaw 11 Co Sund'land   5:27.51  385  
 50m    37.33 100m  1:19.47 150m  2:01.04 200m  2:42.89 250m  3:24.44 300m  4:05.49 350m  4:47.90 400m  5:27.51 
    37.33    42.14    41.57    41.85    41.55    41.05    42.41    39.61 
16. Eve Smart 11 Newburn   5:28.25  382  
 50m    36.55 100m  1:16.85 150m  1:57.92 200m  2:38.93 250m  3:20.09 300m  4:02.62 350m  4:45.75 400m  5:28.25 
    36.55    40.30    41.07    41.01    41.16    42.53    43.13    42.50 
17. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   5:34.05  362  
 50m    35.13 100m  1:13.58 150m  1:54.52 200m  2:37.18 250m  3:21.55 300m  4:05.33 350m  4:50.64 400m  5:34.05 
    35.13    38.45    40.94    42.66    44.37    43.78    45.31    43.41 
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EVENT 501 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle      
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Laura Taylor 12 Co Sund'land   4:42.56  599  
 50m    32.71 100m  1:08.22 150m  1:44.68 200m  2:20.90 250m  2:57.04 300m  3:33.07 350m  4:08.27 400m  4:42.56 
    32.71    35.51    36.46    36.22    36.14    36.03    35.20    34.29 
2. Georgia Darwent 12 Newburn   4:42.65  598  
 50m    32.17 100m  1:07.70 150m  1:43.54 200m  2:19.82 250m  2:56.40 300m  3:32.53 350m  4:08.48 400m  4:42.65 
    32.17    35.53    35.84    36.28    36.58    36.13    35.95    34.17 
3. Jessica Thompson 12 Co Sund'land   4:48.95  560  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:09.81 150m  1:46.44 200m  2:23.52 250m  2:59.95 300m  3:37.05 350m  4:14.02 400m  4:48.95 
    32.91    36.90    36.63    37.08    36.43    37.10    36.97    34.93 
4. Lauren Patterson 12 Co Sund'land   4:49.18  559  
 50m    32.59 100m  1:08.91 150m  1:46.24 200m  2:23.58 250m  3:00.41 300m  3:37.53 350m  4:14.55 400m  4:49.18 
    32.59    36.32    37.33    37.34    36.83    37.12    37.02    34.63 
5. Victoria Hall 12 Co Newcastle   4:49.61  556  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:07.64 150m  1:44.77 200m  2:22.69 250m  3:00.16 300m  3:38.57 350m  4:15.57 400m  4:49.61 
    31.85    35.79    37.13    37.92    37.47    38.41    37.00    34.04 
6. Emma Cassell 12 Middlesboro   4:49.63  556  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:09.10 150m  1:46.12 200m  2:23.30 250m  3:00.25 300m  3:37.04 350m  4:13.69 400m  4:49.63 
    32.82    36.28    37.02    37.18    36.95    36.79    36.65    35.94 
7. Chloe Tunnell 12 Co Newcastle   4:51.86  544  
 50m    32.65 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:46.42 200m  2:23.60 250m  3:00.52 300m  3:38.11 350m  4:15.60 400m  4:51.86 
    32.65    36.33    37.44    37.18    36.92    37.59    37.49    36.26 
8. Hannah Featherstone 12 Sedgefield   4:52.36  541  
 50m    32.52 100m  1:07.73 150m  1:44.83 200m  2:22.99 250m  3:00.44 300m  3:38.98 350m  4:16.52 400m  4:52.36 
    32.52    35.21    37.10    38.16    37.45    38.54    37.54    35.84 
9. Ellie Hawke 12 Bo Stockton   4:55.54  523  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:09.10 150m  1:46.15 200m  2:24.11 250m  3:02.53 300m  3:40.58 350m  4:18.25 400m  4:55.54 
    32.82    36.28    37.05    37.96    38.42    38.05    37.67    37.29 
10. Danielle Gilbert 12 Newburn   4:58.34  509  
 50m    32.93 100m  1:10.52 150m  1:48.53 200m  2:26.77 250m  3:05.37 300m  3:43.84 350m  4:22.18 400m  4:58.34 
    32.93    37.59    38.01    38.24    38.60    38.47    38.34    36.16 
11. Faye Hindmarsh 12 Newburn   4:58.52  508  
 50m    33.91 100m  1:11.15 150m  1:49.43 200m  2:28.26 250m  3:06.62 300m  3:44.89 350m  4:22.28 400m  4:58.52 
    33.91    37.24    38.28    38.83    38.36    38.27    37.39    36.24 
12. Gabrielle Burdess 12 Co Sund'land   4:59.30  504  
 50m    33.07 100m  1:09.65 150m  1:47.83 200m  2:26.71 250m  3:05.04 300m  3:43.54 350m  4:21.62 400m  4:59.30 
    33.07    36.58    38.18    38.88    38.33    38.50    38.08    37.68 
13. Alexandra Henderson 12 Newburn   5:03.03  486  
 50m    35.24 100m  1:12.94 150m  1:51.59 200m  2:30.23 250m  3:08.68 300m  3:47.10 350m  4:25.14 400m  5:03.03 
    35.24    37.70    38.65    38.64    38.45    38.42    38.04    37.89 
14. Gabrielle Smith 12 Newburn   5:03.06  485  
 50m    32.55 100m  1:08.75 150m  1:46.02 200m  2:24.10 250m  3:02.84 300m  3:42.92 350m  4:23.44 400m  5:03.06 
    32.55    36.20    37.27    38.08    38.74    40.08    40.52    39.62 
15. Hollie Elliott 12 Middlesboro   5:03.67  483  
 50m    34.81 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:51.05 200m  2:30.11 250m  3:09.32 300m  3:48.20 350m  4:26.74 400m  5:03.67 
    34.81    37.38    38.86    39.06    39.21    38.88    38.54    36.93 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Elisha McCrory 13 Consett   4:34.20  656  
 50m    31.23 100m  1:05.24 150m  1:39.96 200m  2:14.83 250m  2:49.62 300m  3:25.27 350m  4:00.56 400m  4:34.20 
    31.23    34.01    34.72    34.87    34.79    35.65    35.29    33.64 
2. Charlotte Wren 13 Newburn   4:44.33  588  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:44.38 200m  2:20.71 250m  2:57.47 300m  3:33.50 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:44.33 
    32.60    35.69    36.09    36.33    36.76    36.03    36.08    34.75 
3. Alexandra Bennett 13 Co Newcastle   4:45.51  581  
 50m    32.87 100m  1:08.92 150m  1:45.49 200m  2:21.82 250m  2:58.47 300m  3:34.70 350m  4:10.55 400m  4:45.51 
    32.87    36.05    36.57    36.33    36.65    36.23    35.85    34.96 
4. Rosie Lindsay 13 Chester Le S   4:47.49  569  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:42.40 200m  2:19.24 250m  2:56.59 300m  3:34.37 350m  4:11.52 400m  4:47.49 
    31.87    34.67    35.86    36.84    37.35    37.78    37.15    35.97 
5. Emily Haley 13 Chester Le S   4:48.39  563  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:08.84 150m  1:45.41 200m  2:21.95 250m  2:58.62 300m  3:35.41 350m  4:12.03 400m  4:48.39 
    32.82    36.02    36.57    36.54    36.67    36.79    36.62    36.36 
6. Eleanor Pinches 13 Tynedale   4:51.06  548  
 50m    33.00 100m  1:09.37 150m  1:46.57 200m  2:24.17 250m  3:01.27 300m  3:38.47 350m  4:15.95 400m  4:51.06 
    33.00    36.37    37.20    37.60    37.10    37.20    37.48    35.11 
7. Eve Chinnock 13 Middlesboro   4:51.18  547  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:45.76 200m  2:22.81 250m  2:59.77 300m  3:37.12 350m  4:14.74 400m  4:51.18 
    32.85    36.19    36.72    37.05    36.96    37.35    37.62    36.44 
8. Megan Riley 13 Co Newcastle   4:57.72  512  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:09.35 150m  1:46.92 200m  2:25.05 250m  3:03.51 300m  3:41.98 350m  4:20.78 400m  4:57.72 
    32.96    36.39    37.57    38.13    38.46    38.47    38.80    36.94 
9. Georgia White 13 Peterlee   4:59.40  503  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:47.38 200m  2:25.59 250m  3:04.00 300m  3:43.14 350m  4:21.90 400m  4:59.40 
    32.70    36.91    37.77    38.21    38.41    39.14    38.76    37.50 



            

 
 

British Gas Northumberland & 

Durham 
Swimming Championships 2011 

Bagcat Championships 

Neptune Centre, Middlesbrough 

5-6 &12-13 March 2011 

 

 

www.ndcasa.org.uk 

 

EVENT 502 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle     40.95  165  
2. Daniel Morley 9  Durham City     40.99  165  
3. Adam Wilson 9  Tynemouth     41.77  156  
4. Alfie William Kelly 9  Tynemouth     42.48  148  
5. Kier Lillie 9  Tynemouth     43.47  138  
6. Matthew Leech 9  Ponteland     44.35  130  
7. Jakob Cross 9  Alnwick Dol     44.55  128  
8. William Viney 9  AJ Newcastle     45.61  120  
9. Ben Saxon 9  Alnwick Dol     46.41  113  
10. Jake Spark 9  Middlesboro     46.83  110  
11. George Crawford 9  Middlesboro     48.46  100  
12. Joshua Allison 9  Derwentside     49.25  95  
13. Jordon Dobbins 9  Derwentside     49.52  93  
14. Henry Schmid 9  Ponteland     50.75  87  
15. Samuel Bowers 9  Co Newcastle     52.85  77  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City     37.37  218  
2. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne     37.60  214  
3. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick     37.65  213  
4. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land     38.13  205  
5. Dominic Williams-Crawl 10 Consett     38.88  193  
6. Alex Armstrong 10 Co Newcastle     39.37  186  
7. Robert Walton 10 Durham City     40.33  173  
8. Sam Ashcroft 10 Co Newcastle     40.55  170  
9. Nicholas Pyle 10 Newburn     40.83  167  
10. Nicholas Ryan 10 Tynedale     40.91  166  
11. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth     40.96  165  
12. Matthew Walker-Smith 10 Co Sund'land     41.31  161  



            

 
 

British Gas Northumberland & 

Durham 
Swimming Championships 2011 

Bagcat Championships 

Neptune Centre, Middlesbrough 

5-6 &12-13 March 2011 

 

 

www.ndcasa.org.uk 

 

EVENT 503 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Rebekah Worthy 9  Middlesboro     34.09  339  
2. Freya Williams 9  Billingham     34.25  334  
3. Sophie Brandon 9  Tynemouth     34.55  326  
4. Anya Beddard 9  Middlesboro     34.79  319  
5. Rebecca Dobbins 9  Alnwick Dol     35.34  304  
6. Jessica Williams 9  Hartlepool     36.30  281  
7. Katie Laybourn 9  Hartlepool     36.36  279  
7. Madeleine Brandon 9  Tynemouth     36.36  279  
9. Rebekah Heppell 9  Newburn     37.16  262  
10. Francesca Burrin 9  Ponteland     37.77  249  
11. Sophie Mutch 9  Newburn     38.20  241  
12. Lowri Waugh 9  Co Newcastle     38.30  239  
13. Emilia Jones 9  Darlington     38.54  234  
14. Emily Wade 9  Middlesboro     38.81  230  
15. Flora Finlay 9  Middlesboro     39.17  223  
16. Sally Abbott 9  Darlington     39.76  213  
17. Alysha Pyle 9  Newburn     39.77  213  
18. Abby Chapman 9  Newburn     40.03  209  
19. Jessica Duff 9  Tynemouth     40.97  195  
20. Laura King 9  Tynemouth     41.34  190  
21. Kate Seymour 9  Tynemouth     42.02  181  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City     32.26  400  
2. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land     32.61  387  
3. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth     33.59  354  
4. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S     33.61  354  
5. Millie Leather 10 Tynemouth     34.07  340  
6. Jade Galloway 10 Gates &Whick     34.19  336  
7. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton     34.28  333  
8. Hannah Briggs 10 Darlington     34.39  330  
9. Annalea Davison 10 Alnwick Dol     34.48  328  
10. Amber Rodgers 10 South Tyne     34.56  325  
11. Emily Large 10 Ponteland     34.73  321  
12. Alice Eynon 10 Darlington     34.93  315  
13. Jessica Leslie 10 Durham City     35.34  304  
14. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S     35.37  303  
15. Eve Buddle 10 Alnwick Dol     35.45  301  
16. Jade Cook 10 Darlington     35.49  300  
17. Nicole McCulla 10 South Tyne     35.68  296  
18. Lauren Howe 10 Morpeth     35.73  294  
19. Erin Hickman 10 Alnwick Dol     35.86  291  
20. Alice Larsen 10 Co Newcastle     35.97  288  
21. Niamh Hall 10 Co Newcastle     36.50  276  
22. Jazmine Moss 10 Co Sund'land     36.59  274  
23. Kari Dougall 10 Durham City     37.24  260  
24. Elizabeth Arrol 10 Bo Stockton     37.76  249  
  Nina Holguin 10 RichmondDale  DQ ST-    
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EVENT 504 Boys 09/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke      
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   2:42.69  304     38.48  1:20.33  2:02.41 
            38.48    41.85    42.08 
2. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land   2:44.11  297     39.05  1:20.27  2:02.45 
            39.05    41.22    42.18 
3. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   2:48.56  274     39.30  1:22.58  2:06.31 
            39.30    43.28    43.73 
4. Joseph Taylor 11 Co Newcastle   2:48.85  272     38.99  1:22.21  2:05.98 
            38.99    43.22    43.77 
5. Callum Brass 11 Hartlepool   2:49.09  271     40.29  1:23.17  2:07.07 
            40.29    42.88    43.90 
6. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   2:49.32  270     39.35  1:22.33  2:06.78 
            39.35    42.98    44.45 
7. Joshua Watson 11 Middlesboro   2:49.49  269     39.18  1:22.70  2:07.17 
            39.18    43.52    44.47 
8. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton   2:49.86  267     39.89  1:23.39  2:06.70 
            39.89    43.50    43.31 
9. William Angus 11 Chester Le S   2:51.12  262     40.26  1:23.55  2:08.08 
            40.26    43.29    44.53 
10. Jonathan Hobbs 11 Co Newcastle   2:51.48  260     39.31  1:23.13  2:07.94 
            39.31    43.82    44.81 
11. Liam Bollands 11 Middlesboro   2:51.74  259     41.81  1:26.17  2:10.09 
            41.81    44.36    43.92 
12. Patrick Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   2:52.41  256     40.69  1:25.90  2:09.98 
            40.69    45.21    44.08 
13. Jay Manners 11 Durham City   2:53.26  252     41.14  1:25.59  2:10.20 
            41.14    44.45    44.61 
14. Cameron McGeehan 11 Bo Stockton   2:54.56  246     41.89  1:26.80  2:11.83 
            41.89    44.91    45.03 
15. Connor King 11 Durham City   2:55.00  245     41.12  1:25.76  2:11.89 
            41.12    44.64    46.13 
16. Christopher Heppell 11 Newburn   2:55.40  243     41.21  1:25.88  2:11.14 
            41.21    44.67    45.26 
17. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   2:55.72  242     40.96  1:25.55  2:12.20 
            40.96    44.59    46.65 
18. Jack Watson 11 Gates &Whick   2:58.21  232     41.27  1:27.39  2:14.24 
            41.27    46.12    46.85 
19. Nathan To 11 Co Newcastle   2:59.06  228     42.02  1:28.02  2:14.59 
            42.02    46.00    46.57 
20. Adam Fletcher 11 Bo Stockton   3:00.00  225     41.95  1:28.37  2:15.21 
            41.95    46.42    46.84 
21. Aaron Morton 11 Darlington   3:02.78  215     41.91  1:28.26  2:15.41 
            41.91    46.35    47.15 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  50 100 150 
1. Mason Jacques 12 Chester Le S   2:28.05  404     34.87  1:13.04  1:51.97 
            34.87    38.17    38.93 
2. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   2:30.59  384     35.29  1:13.61  1:52.88 
            35.29    38.32    39.27 
3. Zak Logue 12 Co Newcastle   2:35.31  350     36.42  1:15.87  1:56.10 
            36.42    39.45    40.23 
4. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick   2:35.48  349     36.61  1:16.04  1:56.22 
            36.61    39.43    40.18 
5. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle   2:37.53  335     36.96  1:17.18  1:57.75 
            36.96    40.22    40.57 
6. Samuel Fisher 12 Middlesboro   2:39.43  324     36.79  1:17.12  1:58.51 
            36.79    40.33    41.39 
7. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 12 Co Newcastle   2:41.40  312     37.53  1:19.53  2:01.08 
            37.53    42.00    41.55 
8. Damon Jones 12 Co Newcastle   2:43.31  301     37.68  1:19.49  2:02.30 
            37.68    41.81    42.81 
9. Liam Reveley 12 Gates &Whick   2:46.49  284     38.49  1:21.12  2:03.90 
            38.49    42.63    42.78 
10. Jonathan Morgan 12 Chester Le S   2:46.98  282     39.12  1:22.40  2:06.27 
            39.12    43.28    43.87 
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EVENT 504 Boys 09/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke      
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  50 100 150 
1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro  2:14.33CBT  541     31.62  1:06.38  1:41.23 
            31.62    34.76    34.85 
2. Adam Charlton 13 Chester Le S   2:20.24  476     32.13  1:07.53  1:43.99 
            32.13    35.40    36.46 
3. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   2:21.17  466     33.03  1:08.89  1:45.65 
